
University of Nebraska
Creighton at  Nebraska

Apr 2 4 , 2 0 1 8  at  Lincoln, Neb. ( Haw ks Field)

Creighton 1 2  ( 2 4 - 1 1 )

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Clark Brinkm an cf 4 2 2 0 1 1 4 0 1 .356

I saac Collins 2b 5 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 3 .287

Will Robertson rf 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 .343

Jack St runc ss 5 1 3 2 0 0 3 1 0 .284

Thom as Luevano 3b 5 2 3 2 0 1 1 1 0 .292

Ryan Mant le dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 .262

Jason Allbery 1b 1 1 0 1 2 0 8 0 0 .195

Parker Upton lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 5 1 0 .189

Blake Whitecot ton c 5 0 1 3 0 3 5 0 1 .222

Preston Church p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -

  Mitchell Boyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Grant  Spranger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Jonah Sm ith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

  Bobby Kam etas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

Totals 35 12 14 11 5 7 27 7 6

Nebraska 9  ( 1 7 - 2 2 )

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob avg

Schreiber, Scot t  1b 5 2 3 4 0 1 5 1 0 .391

Wilkening, Jesse dh 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 .336

Altavilla, Angelo ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 .202

Hellst rom , Gunner c 4 1 1 1 1 1 10 2 1 .348

Roskam , Luke 3b 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 .271

Hallm ark, Jaxon rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 .244

Alvarado, Luis cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 .214

  Acker, Joe cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .186

  Addante, Mike ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .125

  Hakel, Nolan rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

Repinski, Zac 2b 3 1 2 1 1 0 5 2 0 .273

Hagge, Mojo lf 4 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 .268

Fisher, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Waldron, Mike p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -

  Abraham owicz, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

  Watson, Keegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

  Hood, Byron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -

  Klenke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .220

  Hohensee, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Totals 36 9 10 9 6 5 27 11 6

Score by I nnings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Creighton 2 0 1 1 6 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 4 1

Nebraska 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 2 0 9 1 0 2

E -  LUEVANO;  Roskam , L. 2. DP -  Creighton 1;  Huskers 1. LOB -  Creighton 6;  Huskers 6. 2B -  BRI NKMAN;  COLLI NS;

LUEVANO;  WHI TECOTTON. HR -  COLLI NS;  ROBERTSON;  Schreiber, S;  Wilkening, J. SH -  MANTLE 2;  ALLBERY;  UPTON. SF -

ALLBERY. CS -  STRUNC, J..

Creighton ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Preston Church 6.0 5 4 4 3 3 22 25 94 4.58

Mitchell Boyer 0.0 3 3 2 0 0 4 4 11 3.10

Grant  Spranger 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 16 6.32

Jonah Sm ith 1.1 1 2 2 3 1 4 7 33 4.10

Bobby Kam etas 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 2.13

Nebraska ip h r er bb so ab bf np era

Fisher, Nate 4.0 10 9 9 0 3 20 23 60 6.86

Waldron, Mike 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 3 5 19 6.23

Abrahamowicz, Andrew 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 4 4 18 3.86

Watson, Keegan 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 3 14 11.81

Hood, Byron 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 6 13.50

Klenke, Ben 1.0 0 1 0 1 1 3 4 19 0.00

Hohensee, Jake 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 11 0.63

Win -  CHURCH (5-2) .  Loss -  Fisher, N. (1-5) .  Save -  KAMETAS (4) .

WP -  Watson, K.;  Hohensee, J.. PB -  Hellst rom , G. Pitches/ st r ikes:  CHURCH 94/ 58;  BOYER 11/ 7;  SPRANGER 16/ 10;  SMI TH

33/ 14;  KAMETAS 8/ 6;  Fisher, N. 60/ 48;  Waldron, Mi. 19/ 11;  Abraham owicz 18/ 9;  Watson, K. 14/ 5;  Hood, B. 6/ 2;  Klenke,

B. 19/ 12;  Hohensee, J. 11/ 7.

Um pires -  HP:  Joel Hospodka  1B:  David Boever  3B:  Brian Soulliere

Start :  6: 32 pm    Tim e:  3: 18   At tendance:  4431

Weather:  57 degrees and rainy


